ACX7100 CLOUD METRO ROUTERS
DATASHEET
Product Description
Juniper Networks® ACX7100 Cloud Metro Routers are designed to help operators achieve
their capital, operational, and differentiated user experience goals. Part of the Juniper
Networks ACX7000 Family of routers, the ACX7100 line delivers exceptional TCO and
investment protection. It supports Juniper® Cloud Metro solutions for 5G, Internet of
Things (IoT), and cloud applications, making it ideal for service provider, enterprise, data

compatibility of multimedia equipment
Yes Yes
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Hardware
ACX7100-48L-AC-AI ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports,
AC PSU, airflow in (AFI)
ACX7100-48L-AC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports,
AC PSU, airflow out (AFO)
ACX7100-48L-DC-AI ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports,
DC PSU, AFI
ACX7100-48L-DC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports,
DC PSU, AFO
ACX7100-32C-AC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate
ports, AC PSU, AFO
ACX7100-32C-DC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate
ports, DC PSU, AFO
Spares
JNP7100-32C-CHAS JNP7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate
ports
JNP7100-48L-CHAS JNP7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports.
JNP7100-FAN1RU-AO 7100 front-to-back fan tray, 1 U
JNP7100-FAN1RU-AI 7100 back-to-front fan tray, 1 U
JPSU-1600W-1UACAFO QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U AC PSU AFO
JPSU-1600W-1UDCAFO QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U DC PSU AFO
JPSU-1600W-1UACAFI QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U AC PSU AFI
JPSU-1600W-1UDCAFI QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U DC PSU AFI
Software
S-EACX-100G-A-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Advance license; per
100GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-100G-A-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Advance license; per
100GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-100G-A-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Advance license; per
100GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-100G-A1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Advanced 1 license; per 100GbE
capacity, without software support
S-EACX-100G-P-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Premium license; per
100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-P-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Premium license; per
100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-P-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Premium license; per
100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-P1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Premium 1 license; per 100GbE
capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, without software
support
S-EACX-400G-A-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Advance license; per
400GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-400G-A-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Advance license; per
400GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-400G-A-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Advance license; per
400GbE capacity, with software support
S-EACX-400G-A1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Advanced 1 license; per 400GbE
capacity, without software support
S-EACX-400G-P-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Premium license; per
400GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, with
software support
S-EACX-400G-P-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Premium license; per
400GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription license, with
software support
S-EACX-400G-P-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Premium license; per